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        © Town of Bethany  
 
 
 October 24, 2024 

 

To:  Mr. William Brinton, Town Clerk, CCTC, CMC 
Bethany Town Hall 
 

Pursuant to Section 1-21 of the Connecticut General Statues, the following is a list of scheduled 
regular meeting dates (third Monday of the month) for the Inland Wetlands Commission for the 
calendar year of 2025. The meetings will all begin at 7:30 p.m. and will be held in the Commission 
Meeting Room of the Bethany Town Hall, 40 Peck Road, Bethany, Connecticut: 
 

January, 21,2025 Tuesday* 
February 18, 2025 Tuesday** 
March 17, 2025 Monday 
April 21,2025  Monday 
May 19, 2025  Monday 
June 16, 2025  Monday 
July 21, 2025  Monday 
August 18, 2025 Monday 
September 15, 2025 Monday 
October 20, 2025 Monday 
November 17, 2025 Monday 
December 15, 2025 Monday 
January 20, 2026 Tuesday***  
 

*Meeting is a Tuesday due to Martin Luther King Day on Monday January 21st 
 
** Meeting is a Tuesday due to President’s Day on Monday February 18th  
*** Meeting is a Tuesday due to Martin Luther King Day on Monday January 20th. 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
Kristine Sullivan / lvf 

 
Kristine Sullivan, Chairman 
Inland Wetlands Commission 
KS:lvf 
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